RMA Global Investor Update | August 202027

RMA is proposing an equity raising of approximately $11.0m by

means of a $10m placement and up to $1m Share Purchase Plan

(SPP) at $0.22 per fully paid ordinary share (together, Offer).

The new shares will rank equally with existing shares.

Directors David Williams and Philip Powell intend to participate in the

placement for $2.5m to $2.8m and $55,000 respectively (subject to

shareholder approval at a general meeting to be held late

September/early October 2020)

In conjunction with the Offer, Director Mark Armstrong intends to sell

up to $2.2m of shares at $0.22 per share.

Source of funds $m

Gross cash proceeds received under the

Offer
11.0

Net costs ( 0.7)

Total capital raised net of funds 10.3

Cash on hand 30 June 2020 3.2

Pro-forma cash post raising 13.5

Uses of funds $m

Employment of staff

Product and development 1.8

Sales and customer service 1.0

Administration and general 1.2

Marketing 0.8

Working capital 5.5

Total Uses of funds 10.3

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Pro-forma capital structure

RMA Global Investor Update | August 202028

Shareholder
Number of ordinary

shares

Percentage of

shares
Existing shareholders pre-Offer 417,996,001 89.7%

Offer Shares, comprising: 50,000,000 10.7%

Placement to sophisticated and professional

shareholders
45,454,545 8.4%

Share Purchase Plan 4,545,455 0.9%

Total securities post Offer 467,996,001 100.0%

Market capitalisation @ $0.22 $ 103.0m

Pro-forma cash positions post-Offer (incl proceeds of

offer, minus costs)
$ 13.5m

Pro-forma Enterprise Value $ 89.5m

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Indicative timetable*

RMA Global Investor Update | August 202029

Action Date

Record date for SPP 7pm, Wednesday 12 August 2020

Trading halt Before 10am Thursday 13 August 2020

Recommencement of trading 10am, Monday 17 August 2020

Settlement of placement (excluding to director related entities) Friday 21 August 2020

Allotment of new shares under the placement Monday 24 August 2020

SPP opens Wednesday 26 August 2020